

# **The International Association of Lions Clubs**

(Lions Clubs International) New Jersey Lions Eye Glass Recycling Center Operating Center at Katzenbach School for the Deaf 320 Sullivan Way, West Trenton, NJ 08628 Mail To: P.O. Box 7263; West, Trenton, NJ 08628 Tel: 908-788-5466 / Fax: 908-788-5466 / Cell: 908-244-9996



## **DONATION RECEIPT**

President Lion Alan P. Brewer, PCC

Executive Director Lion Mary Devon O'Brien, PCC

First Vice President Lion Ralph L. Sims, CPA

Second Vice President Lion Christopher Smith, PZC

<u>Treasurer</u> Lion Gill Halliez, PP

<u>Secretary</u> Lion Mary Devon O'Brien, PCC

#### **Executive Committee**

Lion Richard Chittum, PDG Lion Robert Losco, PDDG Lion Douglas A. Both, PP

#### Trustees

Lion Dayl Baile, PDG Lion Douglas A. Both Lion Alan P. Brewer, PCC Lion Clarence Brown, DG Lion Richard Chittum, PDG Lion Robert Frank, PDG Lion Robert Hagenbush, PP Lion Gill Halliez, PP Lion Nancy Jakubczyk, PDG Lion Robert Losco, PDDG Lion Robert Millea, PDG Lion Mary Devon O'Brien, PCC Lion Ralph L. Sims, CPA Lion Christopher Smith, PZC Please accept this letter to acknowledge your donation to the NJ Lions Eyeglass Recycling Center.

The following items were donated:

You may wish to contact an accountant to discuss any tax benefit regarding your contribution. NJLERC does not affix a dollar value to donations. Please feel free to use this form for tax purposes.

It is understood that you are responsible to complete this form honestly. NJLERC does not assume any responsibility for individuals who provide misinformation or do not complete this form accurately.

Sincerely,

Date:

Donor Name & Address:

### Alan P. Brewer

Alan P. Brewer President, NJLERC Past Council Chairman (2007-2008)

\*Please visit our website at: WWW.NJLERC.ORG

Federal Employer Identification Number: 22-3446204

State of New Jersey Tax Exempt Permit: 223-446-204